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Institute fees structure for B. Tech. Programme 
Effective only for registration in EVEN Semester 2020-21 

Particulars of Fee 4th  /6th/8th SEM 
(Batch 2016- to 
2019) 

8th SEM 
(only for Batch 
2015) 

(Tuition Fee for Batch 2016 onwards ) 
 
1.Tuition fee  for SC/ST/PH1  

 
2. Full tuition fee waiver category most economically backward2 (Having family annual Income less than 1 
Lakh) 
3.2/3rd Tuition fee waiver category for Gen/OBC/Others3  (Having family annual income in between 1 lakh 
and 5 lakh) 
 
4.Tuition fee for Gen/OBC/Others4  (Students not included in above three category) 

 
Exempted  

 
 

Full waived 
 
 

20,834.00 

 
 
 
 
 
----------------- 

62,500.00 ----------------- 

(Tuition Fee for 2015 Batch or before) 
 

5.Tuition fee  for SC/ST5  { Also applicable for year back  of 2015 or before} 
Subject to condition* 
 

 
6.Tuition fee for Gen/OBC/Others6   { Also applicable for year back  of 2015 or before} 
 

 
       --- 

 
Exempted 

 
      --- 

 
35000.00 

Examination Fee 500.00 500.00 

Library Fee 800.00 500.00 

Development Fee 750.00 750.00 

Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extra-curricular activities) 800.00 800.00 

Student Medical 800.00 400.00 

Registration Fee 150.00 150.00 

Misc. fee 100.00 100.00 

Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others(Subjected to condition,4 &6) 66,400.00 38,200.00 

Total Institute Fee (Rs)for Gen/OBC/Others(Subjected to condition,3) 24,734.00 ------------ 

Total Institute Fee (Rs)for SC/ST(Subjected to condition1 ,2 & 5) 3900.00 3200.00 

1. Tuition fee is fully exempted for SC/ST & PH students as per MHRD order no: 33-4/2014-TS.III, Dated: 24.06.2016 

2. The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee as 

per MHRD order no: 33-4/2014-TS.III, Dated: 24.06.2016 

3.  The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs.1.00 to Rs.5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd of 

the tuition fee.  

4. The Gen/OBC/Others category of students who doesn’t include in the above criteria will have to pay full fee. 

 
 

Hostel fee is waived off till further notice. 
 

 
 

 
Sd/- 

Assistant Registrar  
Academic Office 


